
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------
                                 VARSITY BOYS - DIVISION 4
                                Team Results  Event No. 11
-------------------------------------------------------------------------------

  1.    42  COLFAX               (17:43  88:31)
===================================
  1      1  Wesley       Cox               M 12 4 COLFAX               16:56
  2      5  Michael      Morgan            M 12 4 COLFAX               17:29
  3      6  Nick         Read              M 11 4 COLFAX               17:33
  4     13  Max          Schopfer          M 11 4 COLFAX               18:08
  5     17  Ronnie       Saavedra          M 12 4 COLFAX               18:25
  6   ( 36) Dayne        Carli             M 12 4 COLFAX               19:59
  7   ( 38) Spencer      Myers             M 12 4 COLFAX               20:04

  2.    45  CHRISTIAN BROTHERS   (17:49  89:04)
===================================
  1      4  Jason        Howard            M 12 4 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS   17:27
  2      7  Nick         Perez             M 11 4 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS   17:41
  3      8  Elliot       Wenzel            M 12 4 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS   17:46
  4     12  Cameron      Goodman           M 11 4 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS   18:02
  5     14  Spencer      Tierney           M 12 4 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS   18:08
  6   ( 16) Daniel       Hansen            M 12 4 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS   18:25
  7   ( 23) Greg         Hufford           M 12 4 CHRISTIAN BROTHERS   18:54

  3.    80  BRET HARTE           (18:18  91:28)
===================================
  1      2  Matt         Airola            M 11 4 BRET HARTE           17:02
  2      3  Derek        Avrit             M 11 4 BRET HARTE           17:13
  3     22  Jacob        Baugher           M 12 4 BRET HARTE           18:53
  4     24  Alex         Stoicheff         M 12 4 BRET HARTE           18:56
  5     29  Gerardo      Montoya           M 11 4 BRET HARTE           19:24
  6   ( 30) Conor        Frederick         M 10 4 BRET HARTE           19:29
  7   ( 31) Charlie      Gomes             M 11 4 BRET HARTE           19:39

  4.    92  RIVERBANK            (18:37  93:02)
===================================
  1      9  Jacob        Hodges            M 12 4 RIVERBANK            17:50
  2     11  Ben          Hodges            M 10 4 RIVERBANK            18:01
  3     18  Alex         Reyes             M 11 4 RIVERBANK            18:35
  4     20  Chris        Nunez             M 12 4 RIVERBANK            18:46
  5     34  Irvin        Carillo           M 12 4 RIVERBANK            19:50
  6   ( 39) Aaron        Ortiz             M 11 4 RIVERBANK            20:17
  7   ( 47) Seth         Munoz             M 11 4 RIVERBANK            21:07

  5.   111  ESCALON              (18:55  94:33)
===================================
  1     10  Matt         Barnum            M 11 4 ESCALON              17:59
  2     21  Joe          Cougar            M  9 4 ESCALON              18:51
  3     25  Phillip      Plott             M 11 4 ESCALON              19:09
  4     27  Donovan      Gardner           M 11 4 ESCALON              19:16
  5     28  Landon       Gonzales          M 11 4 ESCALON              19:18
  6   ( 35) Gilles       Benit             M 12 4 ESCALON              19:56
  7   ( 40) Logan        Stewart           M 10 4 ESCALON              20:32



  6.   160  HUGHSON              (19:48  98:57)
===================================
  1     15  Zach         Tanis             M 12 4 HUGHSON              18:22
  2     19  Ismael       Felix             M 11 4 HUGHSON              18:40
  3     33  Lucas        Fisher            M 10 4 HUGHSON              19:49
  4     42  Jacob        Aldava            M 10 4 HUGHSON              20:45
  5     51  Martel       Simon             M 10 4 HUGHSON              21:21

  7.   200  AMADOR               (20:32  102:37)
===================================
  1     26  Christian    Mullan            M 11 4 AMADOR               19:11
  2     41  Jason        Bishop            M 12 4 AMADOR               20:44
  3     43  Brandon      Holman            M 11 4 AMADOR               20:48
  4     44  Adrian       Diaz              M 11 4 AMADOR               20:49
  5     46  Aaron        Linker            M 10 4 AMADOR               21:05
  6   ( 50) Greg         Barnes            M 11 4 AMADOR               21:19
  7   ( 52) Thomas       Harmon            M 11 4 AMADOR               22:31

  8.   211  CALAVERAS            (20:35  102:53)
===================================
  1     32  Garrett      Fisk              M 12 4 CALAVERAS            19:42
  2     37  Conner       McThorn           M 12 4 CALAVERAS            20:02
  3     45  Dennis       Dunnigan          M 11 4 CALAVERAS            20:49
  4     48  Kenton       Airola            M 11 4 CALAVERAS            21:09
  5     49  Kris         Gerlinger         M 12 4 CALAVERAS            21:11
  6   ( 53) Lucas        Youngblood        M 11 4 CALAVERAS            25:36
  7   ( 54) Aaron        Garrett           M 11 4 CALAVERAS            28:51

                 ========================================================
                                VARSITY BOYS   DIVISION 4
                             Individual Results   Event No. 11
                        state meet:  3 teams & 5 individuals top 14
                 ========================================================

Place TmPl No.  Fname        Lname          Sex Yr  Div School          Time  
===== ==== ==== ============ ============== === === === =============== ===== 
    1    1 1163 Wesley       Cox              M  12 4   COLFAX          16:56  T 
    2    2 1077 Matt         Airola           M  11 4   BRET HARTE      17:02  T 
    3    3 1079 Derek        Avrit            M  11 4   BRET HARTE      17:13  T 
    4    4 1131 Jason        Howard           M  12 4   CHRISTIAN BROTH 17:27  T 
    5    5 1168 Michael      Morgan           M  12 4   COLFAX          17:29  T 
    6    6 1171 Nick         Read             M  11 4   COLFAX          17:33  T 
    7    7 1138 Nick         Perez            M  11 4   CHRISTIAN BROTH 17:41  T 
    8    8 1149 Elliot       Wenzel           M  12 4   CHRISTIAN BROTH 17:46  T 
    9    9 1253 Jacob        Hodges           M  12 4   RIVERBANK       17:50  I 
   10   10 1198 Matt         Barnum           M  11 4   ESCALON         17:59  I 
   11   11 1252 Ben          Hodges           M  10 4   RIVERBANK       18:01  I 
   12   12 1128 Cameron      Goodman          M  11 4   CHRISTIAN BROTH 18:02  T 
   13   13 1173 Max          Schopfer         M  11 4   COLFAX          18:08  T 
   14   14 1144 Spencer      Tierney          M  12 4   CHRISTIAN BROTH 18:08  T 
   15      1276 Ian          Kennedy          M  11 4   VISTA DEL LAGO  18:18    
   16   15 1225 Zach         Tanis            M  12 4   HUGHSON         18:22    
   17   16 1129 Daniel       Hansen           M  12 4   CHRISTIAN BROTH 18:25  T 



   18   17 1172 Ronnie       Saavedra         M  12 4   COLFAX          18:25  T 
   19   18 1258 Alex         Reyes            M  11 4   RIVERBANK       18:35    
   20   19 1222 Ismael       Felix            M  11 4   HUGHSON         18:40    
   21   20 1255 Chris        Nunez            M  12 4   RIVERBANK       18:46    
   22   21 1201 Joe          Cougar           M   9 4   ESCALON         18:51    
   23   22 1080 Jacob        Baugher          M  12 4   BRET HARTE      18:53  T 
   24   23 1132 Greg         Hufford          M  12 4   CHRISTIAN BROTH 18:54  T 
   25   24 1103 Alex         Stoicheff        M  12 4   BRET HARTE      18:56  T 
   26   25 1207 Phillip      Plott            M  11 4   ESCALON         19:09    
   27   26 1041 Christian    Mullan           M  11 4   AMADOR          19:11    
   28   27 1202 Donovan      Gardner          M  11 4   ESCALON         19:16    
   29   28 1203 Landon       Gonzales         M  11 4   ESCALON         19:18    
   30      1214 Jose         Gonzalez-Meja    M  12 4   GUSTINE         19:21    
   31   29 1094 Gerardo      Montoya          M  11 4   BRET HARTE      19:24  T 
   32      1271 Zack         Weldon           M  11 4   SUMMERVILLE     19:26    
   33   30 1086 Conor        Frederick        M  10 4   BRET HARTE      19:29  T 
   34      1184 Randhawa     Harjit           M  10 4   COSUMNES OAKS   19:31    
   35   31 1087 Charlie      Gomes            M  11 4   BRET HARTE      19:39  T 
   36   32 1110 Garrett      Fisk             M  12 4   CALAVERAS       19:42    
   37      1281 Jovani       Martinez         M  12 4   WATERFORD       19:43    
   38   33 1223 Lucas        Fisher           M  10 4   HUGHSON         19:49    
   39   34 1251 Irvin        Carillo          M  12 4   RIVERBANK       19:50    
   40   35 1199 Gilles       Benit            M  12 4   ESCALON         19:56    
   41   36 1162 Dayne        Carli            M  12 4   COLFAX          19:59  T 
   42   37 1113 Conner       McThorn          M  12 4   CALAVERAS       20:02    
   43   38 1170 Spencer      Myers            M  12 4   COLFAX          20:04  T 
   44      1190 Lee          Morris           M  12 4   ENCINA          20:10    
   45   39 1257 Aaron        Ortiz            M  11 4   RIVERBANK       20:17    
   46      1059 Shawndar     Johal            M  11 4   BEAR RIVER      20:31    
   47   40 1210 Logan        Stewart          M  10 4   ESCALON         20:32    
   48      1239 Ramon        Hernandez        M  12 4   RIPON           20:37    
   49   41 1034 Jason        Bishop           M  12 4   AMADOR          20:44    
   50   42 1221 Jacob        Aldava           M  10 4   HUGHSON         20:45    
   51   43 1038 Brandon      Holman           M  11 4   AMADOR          20:48    
   52   44 1035 Adrian       Diaz             M  11 4   AMADOR          20:49    
   53   45 1109 Dennis       Dunnigan         M  11 4   CALAVERAS       20:49    
   54      1268 Sam          Broaddus         M  12 4   SUMMERVILLE     20:55    
   55      1270 Matt         Lopez            M  12 4   SUMMERVILLE     20:55    
   56   46 1039 Aaron        Linker           M  10 4   AMADOR          21:05    
   57   47 1254 Seth         Munoz            M  11 4   RIVERBANK       21:07    
   58   48 1106 Kenton       Airola           M  11 4   CALAVERAS       21:09    
   59   49 1112 Kris         Gerlinger        M  12 4   CALAVERAS       21:11    
   60   50 1033 Greg         Barnes           M  11 4   AMADOR          21:19    
   61   51 1224 Martel       Simon            M  10 4   HUGHSON         21:21    
   62   52 1037 Thomas       Harmon           M  11 4   AMADOR          22:31    
   63   53 1114 Lucas        Youngblood       M  11 4   CALAVERAS       25:36    
   64   54 1111 Aaron        Garrett          M  11 4   CALAVERAS       28:51    
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